Overall

Black Hawk Ridge Trail Run - 2020
Updated 10/31/2020

Last name

10/31/2020

Division Age Grp First name
lan

A5 D O WO oNNOoO o= s WN =

SNNN 2 2N =2 NN S 22N 2 g 22 R 2 gy 2 2
0o oA NOYW O N2, DM WODNO = O O oo N o a b W

—_

NN O o000 o0 g AN 2N =2 AN ODNO = OO0 00 bR WOODNOAONDR 2 =2 W0WON=2N=2 =2

—_
o

0 O O

Peter
Ryan
Trevor
Abby
Dan

lan

Bill
Heather
Richard
Peter
Hannah
Adam
Jim
Mark
Aygul
Dave
Stephen
Dean
Becky
Eleanore
Paul
Craig
Sarah
Martine
Steve
Nicholas
Kelsea
Olivia
Lara
Chris
Shelly
Molly
Jody
Eric
David
Kim
Craig
Kathryn
Andrea
Gus
Jeff
Matt
Rebecca

Beilfuss
Witucki
Rysewyk
Bynoe
Strigel
Sodemann
Aley
Barthen
Curnutt
Beilfuss
Doksus
Eldridge
Jochem
Berkelman
Craven
Hoffman
Siebert
Gaffield
Olkowski
Weum
Stumm
Weum

Igl
Marcotte
Delannay
Ingham
Howe
Kierstead
Barrow
Mainella
Cooney
Duffield
Cooney
Epstein
Wenger
Urbanczyk
Upton
Deitelhoff
Deck
Lang
Lang
Ellestad
Blessing
Diebel

17
39
4
38
37
43
35
44
47
55
42
36
47
57
56
35
57
54
51
32
39
60
47
45
43
59
34
27
29
50
45
45
43
39
44
52
40
M
55
43
44
35
58
44

Race category
Men's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Women's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Women's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race
Women's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Men's Race
Women's Race

0:38:47
0:38:51
0:39:42
0:42:36
0:42:51
0:42:59
0:43:08
0:44:32
0:44:48
0:44:57
0:45:48
0:45:55
0:46:02
0:47:07
0:48:07
0:48:52
0:49:07
0:49:44
0:50:31
0:50:47
0:51:16
0:51:19
0:51:56
0:52:13
0:52:13
0:52:26
0:52:45
0:52:46
0:53:36
0:53:44
0:54:47
0:55:04
0:55:17
0:55:20
0:55:25
0:55:35
0:55:42
0:55:43
0:55:56
0:56:15
0:56:15
0:56:17
0:57:10
0:57:10

Age Group
M15-19
M30-39
M40-49
M30-39
F30-39
M40-49
M30-39
M40-49
F40-49
M50-59
M40-49
F30-39
M40-49
M50-59
M50-59
F30-39
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
F30-39
F30-39
M60-69
M40-49
F40-49
F40-49
M50-59
M30-39
F20-29
F20-29
F50-59
M40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F30-39
M40-49
M50-59
F40-49
M40-49
F50-59
F40-49
M40-49
M30-39
M50-59
F40-49




Black Hawk Ridge Trail Run - 2020
Updated 10/31/2020

Overall Division Age Grp First name Last name Race category Age Group
45 19 9 Maria Avina Franco 48 Women's Race 0:57:14 F40-49
46 27 10 Keith Gilkey 57 Men's Race 0:57:16 M50-59
47 20 3 Angela Ryan 56 Women's Race 0:57:41 F50-59
48 21 4 Lauren Mamantov 52 Women's Race 0:57:47 F50-59
49 28 2 Gary Gruenisen 67 Men's Race 0:58:33 M60-69
50 29 11 Jonathan Thom 49 Men's Race 0:58:40 M40-49
51 30 12 Bruce Flynn 45 Men's Race 0:58:43 M40-49
52 31 3 Paul Kachelmeier 63 Men's Race 0:58:56 M60-69
53 22 10 Elizabeth Mackey 44 Women's Race 0:59:06 F40-49
54 23 1 Bernetta Bartels 62 Women's Race 0:59:07 F60-69
55 24 3 Hailey Paige 29 Women's Race 0:59:12 F20-29
56 32 13 Gregory Wiegand 49 Men's Race 0:59:18 M40-49
57 33 11 Tom Ziegelhoffer 59 Men's Race 1:00:10 M50-59
58 34 4 Tom MccClintock 69 Men's Race 1:00:16 M60-69
59 25 4 Megan Arce 27 Women's Race 1:00:25 F20-29
60 26 11 Kelly Ellington 47 Women's Race 1:00:38 F40-49
61 35 5 Joe Rausch 60 Men's Race 1:00:42 M60-69
62 36 14 Andy Hicken 44 Men's Race 1:01:16 M40-49
63 37 6 John Hayes 33 Men's Race 1:01:23 M30-39
64 27 7 Jilllian Hayes 31 Women's Race 1:01:23 F30-39
65 28 5 Heidi Bechler 24 Women's Race 1:01:32 F20-29
66 38 15 Adam Mertz 48 Men's Race 1:01:34 M40-49
67 29 8 Michelle Howe 85 Women's Race 1:01:42 F30-39
68 39 12 Charles Ver Hoeve 56 Men's Race 1:02:09 M50-59
69 40 13 Jonas Bock 52 Men's Race 1:03:30 M50-59
70 30 5 Karla Bock 50 Women's Race 1:03:30 F50-59
71 41 14 Mike Rubens 59 Men's Race 1:03:30 M50-59
72 31 12 Jessica Fisher 43 Women's Race 1:04:18 F40-49
73 32 9 Jackie Guenther 36 Women's Race 1:04:23 F30-39
74 33 6 Teri Behrs 55 Women's Race 1:04:57 F50-59
75 42 15 Ronald Mexico 51 Men's Race 1:05:00 M50-59
76 43 6 Rick Smith 62 Men's Race 1:05:46 M60-69
77 34 2 Sherren Clark 60 Women's Race 1:06:08 F60-69
78 35 3 Jan Zimmerman 68 Women's Race 1:06:27 F60-69
79 36 6 Nicole Nietlisbach 29 Women's Race 1:06:48 F20-29
80 44 7 Brian Miles 35 Men's Race 1:09:47 M30-39
81 37 13 Amy Mertz 44 Women's Race 1:10:00 F40-49
82 38 4 Jeanne Grist 62 Women's Race 1:10:04 F60-69
83 45 7 Tom Grist 62 Men's Race 1:10:04 M60-69
84 46 8 Paul Bartels 66 Men's Race 1:12:20 M60-69
85 47 9 Willi Van Haren 69 Men's Race 1:14:00 M60-69
86 39 14 Heidi Habeger 48 Women's Race 1:15:30 F40-49
87 48 10 Winton Boyd 61 Men's Race 1:20:00 M60-69
88 49 16 Arne Malvik 53 Men's Race 1:22:03 M50-59

10/31/2020



Black Hawk Ridge Trail Run - 2020
Updated 10/31/2020

Overall Division Age Grp First name Last name Race category Age Group
89 50 17 Tim Schmit 57 Men's Race 1:30:00 M50-59
90 51 8 Jeremy Holiday 39 Men's Race 1:31:34 M30-39
91 40 1 Nancy Wiegand 72 Women's Race 1:33:00 F70-79
92 41 5 Mary Ellen Schmit 62 Women's Race 1:37:00 F60-69
93 42 7 Myrna Hooper 50 Women's Race 1:49:30 F50-59
94 52 18 Tim Hooper 51 Men's Race 1:49:30 M50-59
95 43 6 Juli Loker 68 Women's Race 1:58:00 F60-69
96 53 1 Rex Loker 73 Men's Race 1:58:00 M70-79
97 54 16 Steven Laronga 46 Men's Race 2:25:35 M40-49
98 44 15 Sakti Suryani 43 Women's Race 2:25:35 F40-49
99 45 16 Jennifer Krzak 42 Women's Race F40-49
100 55 17 Jim Krzak 45 Men's Race M40-49
101 46 7 Regina Bielkus 64 Women's Race F60-69
102 47 8 Le Jordan 58 Women's Race F50-59
103 48 17 Shelley Maxted 45 Women's Race F40-49
104 49 9 Karen Kleman 54 Women's Race F50-59

10/31/2020



