

Black Hawk Ridge Trail Run - 2020

Updated 10/31/2020

Overall	Division	Age Grp	First name	Last name	Age	Race category	Time	Age Group
1	1	1	Ian	Beilfuss	17	Men's Race	0:38:47	M15-19
2	2	1	Peter	Witucki	39	Men's Race	0:38:51	M30-39
3	3	1	Ryan	Rysewyk	41	Men's Race	0:39:42	M40-49
4	4	2	Trevor	Bynoe	38	Men's Race	0:42:36	M30-39
5	1	1	Abby	Strigel	37	Women's Race	0:42:51	F30-39
6	5	2	Dan	Sodemann	43	Men's Race	0:42:59	M40-49
7	6	3	Ian	Aley	35	Men's Race	0:43:08	M30-39
8	7	3	Bill	Barthen	44	Men's Race	0:44:32	M40-49
9	2	1	Heather	Curnutt	47	Women's Race	0:44:48	F40-49
10	8	1	Richard	Beilfuss	55	Men's Race	0:44:57	M50-59
11	9	4	Peter	Doksus	42	Men's Race	0:45:48	M40-49
12	3	2	Hannah	Eldridge	36	Women's Race	0:45:55	F30-39
13	10	5	Adam	Jochem	47	Men's Race	0:46:02	M40-49
14	11	2	Jim	Berkelman	57	Men's Race	0:47:07	M50-59
15	12	3	Mark	Craven	56	Men's Race	0:48:07	M50-59
16	4	3	Aygul	Hoffman	35	Women's Race	0:48:52	F30-39
17	13	4	Dave	Siebert	57	Men's Race	0:49:07	M50-59
18	14	5	Stephen	Gaffield	54	Men's Race	0:49:44	M50-59
19	15	6	Dean	Olkowski	51	Men's Race	0:50:31	M50-59
20	5	4	Becky	Weum	32	Women's Race	0:50:47	F30-39
21	6	5	Eleanore	Stumm	39	Women's Race	0:51:16	F30-39
22	16	1	Paul	Weum	60	Men's Race	0:51:19	M60-69
23	17	6	Craig	Igl	47	Men's Race	0:51:56	M40-49
24	7	2	Sarah	Marcotte	45	Women's Race	0:52:13	F40-49
25	8	3	Martine	Delannay	43	Women's Race	0:52:13	F40-49
26	18	7	Steve	Ingham	59	Men's Race	0:52:26	M50-59
27	19	4	Nicholas	Howe	34	Men's Race	0:52:45	M30-39
28	9	1	Kelsea	Kierstead	27	Women's Race	0:52:46	F20-29
29	10	2	Olivia	Barrow	29	Women's Race	0:53:36	F20-29
30	11	1	Lara	Mainella	50	Women's Race	0:53:44	F50-59
31	20	7	Chris	Cooney	45	Men's Race	0:54:47	M40-49
32	12	4	Shelly	Duffield	45	Women's Race	0:55:04	F40-49
33	13	5	Molly	Cooney	43	Women's Race	0:55:17	F40-49
34	14	6	Jody	Epstein	39	Women's Race	0:55:20	F30-39
35	21	8	Eric	Wenger	44	Men's Race	0:55:25	M40-49
36	22	8	David	Urbanczyk	52	Men's Race	0:55:35	M50-59
37	15	6	Kim	Upton	40	Women's Race	0:55:42	F40-49
38	23	9	Craig	Deitelhoff	41	Men's Race	0:55:43	M40-49
39	16	2	Kathryn	Deck	55	Women's Race	0:55:56	F50-59
40	17	7	Andrea	Lang	43	Women's Race	0:56:15	F40-49
41	24	10	Gus	Lang	44	Men's Race	0:56:15	M40-49
42	25	5	Jeff	Ellestad	35	Men's Race	0:56:17	M30-39
43	26	9	Matt	Blessing	58	Men's Race	0:57:10	M50-59
44	18	8	Rebecca	Diebel	44	Women's Race	0:57:10	F40-49

Black Hawk Ridge Trail Run - 2020

Updated 10/31/2020

Overall	Division	Age Grp	First name	Last name	Age	Race category	Time	Age Group
45	19	9	Maria	Avina Franco	48	Women's Race	0:57:14	F40-49
46	27	10	Keith	Gilkey	57	Men's Race	0:57:16	M50-59
47	20	3	Angela	Ryan	56	Women's Race	0:57:41	F50-59
48	21	4	Lauren	Mamantov	52	Women's Race	0:57:47	F50-59
49	28	2	Gary	Gruenisen	67	Men's Race	0:58:33	M60-69
50	29	11	Jonathan	Thom	49	Men's Race	0:58:40	M40-49
51	30	12	Bruce	Flynn	45	Men's Race	0:58:43	M40-49
52	31	3	Paul	Kachelmeier	63	Men's Race	0:58:56	M60-69
53	22	10	Elizabeth	Mackey	44	Women's Race	0:59:06	F40-49
54	23	1	Bernetta	Bartels	62	Women's Race	0:59:07	F60-69
55	24	3	Hailey	Paige	29	Women's Race	0:59:12	F20-29
56	32	13	Gregory	Wiegand	49	Men's Race	0:59:18	M40-49
57	33	11	Tom	Ziegelhoffer	59	Men's Race	1:00:10	M50-59
58	34	4	Tom	McClintock	69	Men's Race	1:00:16	M60-69
59	25	4	Megan	Arce	27	Women's Race	1:00:25	F20-29
60	26	11	Kelly	Ellington	47	Women's Race	1:00:38	F40-49
61	35	5	Joe	Rausch	60	Men's Race	1:00:42	M60-69
62	36	14	Andy	Hicken	44	Men's Race	1:01:16	M40-49
63	37	6	John	Hayes	33	Men's Race	1:01:23	M30-39
64	27	7	Jillian	Hayes	31	Women's Race	1:01:23	F30-39
65	28	5	Heidi	Bechler	24	Women's Race	1:01:32	F20-29
66	38	15	Adam	Mertz	48	Men's Race	1:01:34	M40-49
67	29	8	Michelle	Howe	35	Women's Race	1:01:42	F30-39
68	39	12	Charles	Ver Hoeve	56	Men's Race	1:02:09	M50-59
69	40	13	Jonas	Bock	52	Men's Race	1:03:30	M50-59
70	30	5	Karla	Bock	50	Women's Race	1:03:30	F50-59
71	41	14	Mike	Rubens	59	Men's Race	1:03:30	M50-59
72	31	12	Jessica	Fisher	43	Women's Race	1:04:18	F40-49
73	32	9	Jackie	Guenther	36	Women's Race	1:04:23	F30-39
74	33	6	Teri	Behrs	55	Women's Race	1:04:57	F50-59
75	42	15	Ronald	Mexico	51	Men's Race	1:05:00	M50-59
76	43	6	Rick	Smith	62	Men's Race	1:05:46	M60-69
77	34	2	Sherren	Clark	60	Women's Race	1:06:08	F60-69
78	35	3	Jan	Zimmerman	68	Women's Race	1:06:27	F60-69
79	36	6	Nicole	Nietlisbach	29	Women's Race	1:06:48	F20-29
80	44	7	Brian	Miles	35	Men's Race	1:09:47	M30-39
81	37	13	Amy	Mertz	44	Women's Race	1:10:00	F40-49
82	38	4	Jeanne	Grist	62	Women's Race	1:10:04	F60-69
83	45	7	Tom	Grist	62	Men's Race	1:10:04	M60-69
84	46	8	Paul	Bartels	66	Men's Race	1:12:20	M60-69
85	47	9	Willi	Van Haren	69	Men's Race	1:14:00	M60-69
86	39	14	Heidi	Habeger	48	Women's Race	1:15:30	F40-49
87	48	10	Winton	Boyd	61	Men's Race	1:20:00	M60-69
88	49	16	Arne	Malvik	53	Men's Race	1:22:03	M50-59

Black Hawk Ridge Trail Run - 2020

Updated 10/31/2020

Overall	Division	Age Grp	First name	Last name	Age	Race category	Time	Age Group
89	50	17	Tim	Schmit	57	Men's Race	1:30:00	M50-59
90	51	8	Jeremy	Holiday	39	Men's Race	1:31:34	M30-39
91	40	1	Nancy	Wiegand	72	Women's Race	1:33:00	F70-79
92	41	5	Mary Ellen	Schmit	62	Women's Race	1:37:00	F60-69
93	42	7	Myrna	Hooper	50	Women's Race	1:49:30	F50-59
94	52	18	Tim	Hooper	51	Men's Race	1:49:30	M50-59
95	43	6	Juli	Loker	68	Women's Race	1:58:00	F60-69
96	53	1	Rex	Loker	73	Men's Race	1:58:00	M70-79
97	54	16	Steven	Laronga	46	Men's Race	2:25:35	M40-49
98	44	15	Sakti	Suryani	43	Women's Race	2:25:35	F40-49
99	45	16	Jennifer	Krzak	42	Women's Race		F40-49
100	55	17	Jim	Krzak	45	Men's Race		M40-49
101	46	7	Regina	Bielkus	64	Women's Race		F60-69
102	47	8	Le	Jordan	58	Women's Race		F50-59
103	48	17	Shelley	Maxted	45	Women's Race		F40-49
104	49	9	Karen	Kleman	54	Women's Race		F50-59